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YOUR 2025 TAX FILING APPDINTMENT TODAY!

(699 ; > 0
We have Jim and the team do e | LR
both our personal taxes =
and corporate taxes. We
couldn’t be happier with service g

that we have received over

_ the years. Friendly, quick, T 1 e A“v SERVI[E
i and accurate. AR ki | ol T .

- Anita 0.

JLHEOULE Fers

Just mention this offer

‘fﬂ" VE’"E"".V’."[ATE" IN ER’MES’ "- from the Grimes Calendar!

ACCOUNTING & TX E

Cannot be combined with other ~ AGGOUNTING & TAX

offer or used toward past services.
RO (0] ARSI @ 270 W 1st Street, Suite K Grimes + (515) 986-5843 « www.desmoines-tax.com
TAXES + PAYROLL « ACCOUNTING « BOOKKEEPING « FINANCIAL PLANNING « INVESTMENTS « INSURANCE




JANUARY 2026

December
S MTWTF S

February
S MTWTEFS

123456
7 8 910111213
141516171819 20
2122 2324 2526 27
28 29 30 31

1234567
8 9 1011121314
1516 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

NEW YEAR'S DAY

1

2

3

10

1

12

13

'I 4 Look for Grimes Living
magazine in your mailbox!

15

16

17

18

19

MARTIN LUTHERKING, JR. DAY

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




At Papa’s Pizzeria, you'll find delicious pizza (of course!) and also all g tia ; 47
. | | . TS’ CHOICE AWARD "X
of your favorite appetizers, salads, sandwiches and more! e CESIDEN o] o7
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NOW OPEN FROM 11AM-9PM DAILY! | DINE-INor CARRY-OUT
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Whiterock Conservancy
A 5,500-Acre Non-Profit Land Trust

lowa's Leader for Ecological Restoration,
Regenerative Agriculture and Outdoor Recreation!

{ COMSERVANCY )

712.790.8221
1436 Highway 141
Coon Rapids, TA

whiterockconservancy.org

e LS - «c:ﬁ"‘l;
Book Your Adventure TODAY!

Explore your way with diverse accommodations, kayaking, fishing, stargazing,
o o @ ® agriculture overlook, histo nd 40 miles of multi-use trails

while experiencing breathtaking views of prairies, savannas and riverside bluffs.
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Start your morning off right with an update from

thedallyumbre\lﬁ
PR does on ocel news, .

opportunities and the

morning chuckle — for free!
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— This free service is brought to you by the publisher B

— of CITYVIEW and the lowa Living magazines.

or subscribe at dmcityview.com
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PASSOVER BEGINS AT SUNSET
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Make Yourself a Priority.
Choose to Optimize.

OPT IN and choose to empower yourself. Life gets busy, so we must
make the conscious choice that we matter. Let Optimize Wellness &
— Neurotoxins 3 4

~—— Dermal Fillers : )
—— DE|RIVE™ Hair Restoration _

— SkinBetter Science® ;

Aesthetics be your passionate partners in your wellness journey.
—— AquaFirmeXS™ Facial ¥ 4 any first-time wellness or
» Aaesthetic treatment

chooseoptimizewellness.com BOOK YOUR
9250 University Ave. STE 110, APPOINTMENT
West Des Moines | 515-985-2676 AT OPTIMIZE

1101 E 1st Street, STE 107
WELLNESS & AESTHETICS Grimes | 515-985-0660 TODAY

—— |V Therapy & Vitamin Injections
—— Peptide Therapy
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Make Yourself a Priority.
Choose to Optimize.

OPT IN and choose to empower yourself. Life gets busy, so we must
make the conscious choice that we matter. Let Optimize Wellness &
— Neurotoxins 3 4

~—— Dermal Fillers : )
—— DE|RIVE™ Hair Restoration _

— SkinBetter Science® ;

Aesthetics be your passionate partners in your wellness journey.
—— AquaFirmeXS™ Facial ¥ 4 any first-time wellness or
» Aaesthetic treatment

chooseoptimizewellness.com BOOK YOUR
9250 University Ave. STE 110, APPOINTMENT
West Des Moines | 515-985-2676 AT OPTIMIZE

1101 E 1st Street, STE 107
WELLNESS & AESTHETICS Grimes | 515-985-0660 TODAY

—— |V Therapy & Vitamin Injections
—— Peptide Therapy




JUNE 2026

Governors Days

Governors Days

Governors Days 6

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

Look for Grimes Living
magazine in your mailbox!

JUNETEENTH

19

20

FATHER'S DAY
FIRST DAY OF SUMMER

21

22

23

24

25

26

2]

28

29

30

3456 789
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May July
SMTWTFS SMTWTFES
12 123 4

56 7 8 91011
121314151617 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31




FEBRUARY 2026 MARCH 20

APRIL

CH - L 2026
1 2 3 O s 6 7 ™ T 1 2 3 1
T oy
B 3 | i 7| E 7| 5 5 7 B B | W
n 7 E | | | 7| B | 7 | B 7| 7 | | 7| | | 7| 7 7| E B | | 7| 7|
| W) 7| o B 3| E Bl 3| | | | 7| | 7] B | | x| 7] 7| 7| 7| o B 3| | |
7| 3| 7 7| | ] g

T g 7 T 7 7 g 7 O 0
7 T g T g T G 7 7 7 G W 7 E 7 T g T G 7 W g O T O T L T
e == |
7 B 5 E 7 7 E 7 7 3 ¥ B ¥ 7 B E 7 7 E 7 5 W 7 B g E 7 7
7 = E 7 E 5 3 5 7 E E E E] 3 ¥ 5 i 7 E E
] e ]
SEPTEMBER 20! NOVEMBER 202¢ DECEMBER 2026
1 7 3 T s 1 2 3 0 s g 7 1 2 3 D g
T 5 O 0 7 0 g o T 7 T W g g o 0 7
oo o
T W B G 7 W] 7 0 g T 7 % 7 7 % 7| 7 o g E 7 7 W % G 7 7 g
E 7 7 3 ¥ B ¥ C 5 B 7 7 3 B 7 3 7 5 ¥ 7 3 g 7 P E 7 5 e
— e
B i 5 i 7 7 E E % ] B e 7 E E 3 E]
oo

Contents® 2026 Big Green Umbrella Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Nothing may be reprinted in whole or in part without expressed written permission of the publisher.
To place advertising in the 2027 lowa Living magazine calendars, contact Jolene Goodman at 515-953-4822, ext. 319 or email jolene@iowalivingmagazines.com.
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You need customers. We have readers.
Let’s get together.

Let me show you how advertising creatively
with this community magazine can bring our
readers into your doors.

You want ideas? | have them.
Contact me today and expect results!

Dan Juffer
Senior Advertising Account Executive
515-953-4822 ext. 303

dan.juffer@dmcityview.com MAGAZINES
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ARE YOU PAYING TOO MUCH
FOR A BAD WEBSITE?

We make professional websites simple.

ONLY

s89

monfh

Plus one time

production fee.

* LOCAL * MODERN For a FREE design preview with no
People you know and trust. 100% mobile responsive obligation, call Megan at 515-360-1225 or

* QUICK fesiononalldevices; email megan@iowalivingmagazines.com.
Up and running fast. * AFFORDABLE

Flat fees, no suprise charges.

|ggreen

web desian

www.biggreenwebdesign.com
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Schedule Your Child’s Exam
Before the End of Summer!

PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY

WWW.GRIMESPEDIATRICDENTISTRY.COM ]
Nicholas Barnard, DDS

1551 SE 3RD STREET, SUITE 100, GRIMES, IOWA 50111 Diplomabe, American Board of Pediabric Denbistry
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NW Metro Residents’ Choice
voting open!
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TO SHOW YOUR BUSINESS SUPPORT FOR DCG ATHLETICS,
call Dan Juffer at 515-371-2290 to reserve your 2026 advertising.

|IOWA

L
MAGAZINES
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1895 SE Grimes Blvd, Grimes
515-561-6705 or 515-531-9286

Weekdays from 2pm-5pm
$1.00 OFF ALL DRINKS
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lowa Living magazines will be saluting
veterans in November issues. If you are
a veteran who would like to be included,
please send a photo (military or current)
and the following information:

NAME:

CURRENT TOWN:
MILITARY BRANCH:
RANK:

ENLISTMENT DATES::
QUOTE: “What would you like others to know
about serving your country?”

Family members submitting on behalf of veterans should
include the veteran’s answer to the above question.

Email to tammy@iowalivingmagazines.com or mail to:
Big Green Umbrella Media, 8101 Birchwood Court Suite D, Johnston, IA 50131 , MAGAZINES

SUBMISSIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OCT. 30.
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~SHOP-

¢
grlmes Chamber For some small business ideas check out

& ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT www.grimesiowa.com
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I've gone to ATP for 10 years
now. They are such a great
group of people. They care

about you and make you feel so

TIME TO PlAN
YOUR 2026 TAX FILING szs

most back each year.
- Anita 0.
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[ﬂ" VE"’E"".V’."[ATE" IN EF’MEE' 1 from the Grimes Calendar!
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New OR Existing Customers.
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OISO\ EWSE@ 270 W 1t Street, Suite K Grimes « (515) 986-5843 + www.desmoines-tax.com
TAXES « PAYROLL » ACCOUNTING « BOOKKEEPING « FINANCIAL PLANNING « INVESTMENTS « INSURANCE
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o StateFarm”

Good neighbors make
the difference

Being a good neighbor means being there for
my community. As your local State Farm® agent,
I’'m ready to help whenever you need me.

Give me a call.

Andrea Sabus, Agent

101 SE Main Street, Suite 100, Grimes, 1A 50111
Bus: 515-986-4611
info@andreasabusinsurance.com www.andreasabusinsurance.com

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.®

State Farm
Bloomington, IL



